
PLC   NAME

MT WASHINGTON HOTEL

01/18/2016

BIB  PLC TEAM 
     OA

LOCATION TIME

43rd GESCHMOSSELL CLASSIC
15K CLASSIC

BEHIND

OFFICIAL RESULTS

B18 - U18 JR BOYS CLASS 1       16/17
ANDREW DOHERTY   31    4 MT WASHINGTONCENTER CONWAY NH  1   :37:43.7    : 0.0
DARREN PIOTROW   84    7 JACKSON SKIJACKSON NH  2   :38:54.6   1:10.9
SANDER VALPEY  102   21 GUNSTOCK NORDICGILFORD NH  3   :41:56.7   4:13.0
TRISTAN ANDERSON    3   33CONWAY NH  4   :43:28.4   5:44.7
GAVIN FAULKNER   38   38 NHHOPKINTON NH  5   :44:46.8   7:03.1
TREVOR BLAMPIED   11   52 PROFILE NORDICBETHLEHEM NH  6   :46:41.3   8:57.6
NICK LECLERC   61   55HOOKSETT NH  7   :47:37.7   9:54.0
JACK GREENE   44   59 NHEASTON NH  8   :49:44.4  12:00.7
DANYA BOUDREAU   15   61 BURKE MOUNTAINMARLOW NH  9   :50:03.4  12:19.7
CHRISTOPHER O'BRIEN   77   70 BURKE MOUNTAINEAST BURKE VT 10   :51:10.5  13:26.8
MATT HARTMAN   49  109 SOUHEGAN HIGHAMHERST NH 11  1:18:44.1  41:00.4

G20 - U20 OLDER JR GIRLS        18/19
ORLI SCHWARTZ   93   62 BURKE MOUNTAINMIDDLESEX VT  1   :50:06.9    : 0.0

SW  - SENIOR WOMEN              23/29
KATE BARTON    7   24 BURKE MOUNTAINEAST BURKE VT  1   :42:08.6    : 0.0
LEAH HART   48   37CONCORD NH  2   :44:10.5   2:01.9

B16 - U16 JR BOYS CLASS 2       14/15
HARRISON MAZUR   67   91 TEAM - SHS NORDICAMHERST NH  1   :59:14.1    : 0.0
WILLIAM SEGUIN   94  104AMHERST NH  2  1:18:31.0  19:16.9

G18 - U18 GIRLS JR CLASS 1      16/17
ZOË MCKINNEY   68   69 KENNETT NORDICNORTH CONWAY NH  1   :51:08.0    : 0.0
NINA BADGER    6   71 GREAT GLEN BKLJACKSON NH  2   :51:12.3    : 4.3
LILY SULLIVAN   98   90 DUBLIN XCWILTON NH  3   :59:10.9   8:02.9
ELYSSA ANNESER    4   92 PROFILE HIGHSUGAR HILL NH  4   :59:54.0   8:46.0
MADDIE BEAUDRY    8   99 NHWALPOLE NH  5  1:09:02.9  17:54.9

B14 - U14 JR BOYS CLASS 3       12/13
CAMERON BROUCHU  125   56  1   :48:36.2    : 0.0

G16 - U16 GIRLS JR CLASS 2      14/15
AYLA CROSBY   29   57 PROFILE HIGHBETHLEHEM NH  1   :48:38.0    : 0.0
EILIDH MCKINNON   69   68 KENNETT HIGHCENTER CONWAY NH  2   :51:06.2   2:28.2
GRACE CISLER   27   76 PROFILE HIGHSUGAR HILL NH  3   :54:08.0   5:30.0
MELISSA BROWN   19   78 KENNETT NORDICMADISON NH  4   :54:16.0   5:38.0
CHELSEY PATCH   81   98 FALL MT SKI TEAMWALPOLE NH  5  1:09:02.9  20:24.9
ELLORY KEARNS   57  102JACKSON NH  6  1:13:31.1  24:53.1
SOPHIE OEHLER   78  108 SOUHEGAN HIGHHOLLIS NH  7  1:18:41.5  30:03.5

G14 - U14 GIRLS JR CLASS 3      12/13
CAMILLE BOLDUC   14   54 110 NORTHWESTSOUTH BURLINGTON VT  1   :47:26.6    : 0.0
HELEN BADGER  127  101  2  1:13:27.7  26:01.1
J. CHURCH   26  106BETHLEHEM NH  3  1:18:36.4  31:09.8
MADELINE ELLMS   36  107 BRETTON WOODSSUGAR HILL NH  4  1:18:38.4  31:11.8
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G12 - U12 GIRLS JR CLASS 4      10/11
AVA THURSTON   99   42 MANSFIELD NORDICWATERBURY VT  1   :45:10.2    : 0.0

B12 - U12 JR BOYS CLASS 4       10/11
CORMAC LEAHY   60   51 CRAFTSBURY NORDICGREENSBORO VT  1   :46:39.2    : 0.0

B20 - U20 OLDER JR BOYS         18/19
OWEN MOLIND   72   22BOW NH  1   :42:03.6    : 0.0
ASHER MERRILL   70   46 PROFILE NORDICSUGAR HILL NH  2   :46:05.1   4:01.5
CARTER HALL   45   60 BURKE MOUNTAINEAST BURKE VT  3   :50:03.4   7:59.8
NICHOLAS BROWN   20   72 KENNETT NORDICMADISON NH  4   :51:13.6   9:10.0
JIM CALLAHAN   23   89 SOUHEGAN HIGHAMHERST NH  5   :59:05.0  17:01.4
ERICH ROTTHOFF   90  103 SOUHEGAN HIGHAMHERST NH  6  1:18:25.4  36:21.8

SM  - SENIOR MEN                23/29
DENNIS PAGE   80   14 WINDBLOWNENFIELD NH  1   :39:54.9    : 0.0
TRISTAN WILLIAMS  105   15JACKSON NH  2   :40:09.6    :14.7
JIM BURNHAM   22   23 CSUCARLISLE MA  3   :42:06.3   2:11.4
ALEX RODD   87   93 AMHERST SKIAMHERST NH  4  1:02:07.4  22:12.5

M1  - MASTER MEN 1              30/34
TYLER MAGNAN   65    9 NWVEST. ALBANS VT  1   :39:36.8    : 0.0
NEAL GRAVES   43   11 BERKSHIRE NORDICSTOWE VT  2   :39:41.6    : 4.8
TRISTAN LEGGETT   62   25 NWVEHUNTINGTON VT  3   :42:15.8   2:39.0

F2  - MASTER WOMEN 2            35/39
LIZ HOLLENBACH   51   49 NWVEJERICHO VT  1   :46:23.5    : 0.0
JENN CARLSON   24   53 NWVEJERICHO VT  2   :46:43.4    :19.9
JESSICA BOLDUC   13   63 NWVESOUTH BURLINGTON VT  3   :50:14.8   3:51.3
CIPPERLY GOOD   42   82 NORTHWEST VERMONTSEARSPORT ME  4   :55:18.0   8:54.5
LINDSAY GILLETTE   41   96BURLINGTON VT  5  1:07:28.1  21:04.6

M2  - MASTER MEN 2              35/39
ERIC TREMBLE  100    3 NWVEJERICHO VT  1   :37:38.9    : 0.0
DAMIAN BOLDUC   12   17 NWVESOUTH BURLINGTON VT  2   :40:47.9   3:09.0

F3  - MASTER WOMEN 3            40/44
AMY WILSON  106   95 NANSEN SKI CLUBBERLIN NH  1  1:07:20.2    : 0.0

M3  - MASTER MEN 3              40/44
JOHN SAKALOWSKY   91    1 TEAM ROMEONEWTON MA  1   :37:29.9    : 0.0
STEPHEN LAKE   59    5 CSUNEWTON MA  2   :38:20.0    :50.1
ERIC DARLING   30    6 NWVESHELBURNE VT  3   :38:53.0   1:23.1
GREGORY WERNER  104   19 18 CAMBRIDGEQUINCY MA  4   :41:39.8   4:09.9

F4  - MASTER WOMEN 4            45/49
SARAH PRIBRAM   86   39 NWVESHELBURNE VT  1   :44:49.2    : 0.0
MEREDITH PIOTROW   82   45 MOUNT WASHINGTONJACKSON NH  2   :45:53.4   1:04.2
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M4  - MASTER MEN 4              45/49
CLINTON KRUEGER   58   67 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSMILTON MA  1   :50:48.5    : 0.0

F5  - MASTER WOMEN 5            50/54
KATHY MADDOCK   64   12 DUBLIN XCWILTON NH  1   :39:43.8    : 0.0
ELLIE BOUFFARD   16   86 MANSFIELD NORDICCOLCHESTER VT  2   :56:45.1  17:01.3
TONY BUTTERFIELD 1008  105  3  1:18:34.1  38:50.3

M5  - MASTER MEN 5              50/54
TOM THURSTON  121    2WATERBURY VT  1   :37:36.2    : 0.0
STEVE PIOTROW   83   26 MOUNT WASHINGTONJACKSON NH  2   :42:20.0   4:43.8
STEVEN MOREAU   74   27 CSUFALMOUTH ME  3   :42:33.2   4:57.0
CHRISTOPHER NAIMIE   75   64 BOW NORDICWILMOT NH  4   :50:21.3  12:45.1
THOMAS SMITH   97   66 CSUWELLESLEY MA  5   :50:47.0  13:10.8

F6  - MASTER WOMEN 6            55/59
JOANN HANOWSKI   46   31 MTUNDERHILL CENTER VT  1   :42:59.5    : 0.0

M6  - MASTER MEN 6              55/59
RICHARD POWELL   85   10 FORD SAYREHANOVER NH  1   :39:39.7    : 0.0
BRYCE WING  108   13 FORD SAYREHANOVER NH  2   :39:49.5    : 9.8
ROBERT BRADLEE   17   16 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSREADING MA  3   :40:29.8    :50.1
RICHARD COSTANZA   28   18 NWVEFAIRFAX VT  4   :41:21.5   1:41.8
PAVEL DVORAK   35   30ESSEX JCT VT  5   :42:58.1   3:18.4
ROBERT FALTUS   37   32 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSWATERTOWN MA  6   :43:00.7   3:21.0
JONATHAN RODD   89   34 NORTHWEST VERMONTWILLISTON VT  7   :43:48.2   4:08.5
TOM SIMON   95   40 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSWELLESLEY MA  8   :44:50.8   5:11.1
DANIEL RODD   88   48 AMHERST SKIAMHERST NH  9   :46:22.0   6:42.3
STEVE MESSIER   71   58 MANSFIELD NORDICJEFFERSONVILLE VT 10   :49:36.7   9:57.0
ALEX IVANOV   55  100 CSUCARLISLE MA 11  1:09:58.8  30:19.1

F7  - MASTER WOMEN 7            60/64
MARY HELLER OSGOOD   50   43 PUTNEY SKI CLUBPUTNEY VT  1   :45:20.0    : 0.0
LISA DOUCETT   33   80 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSANDOVER MA  2   :54:21.6   9:01.6
JODY NEWTON  193   81 CSUWAYLAND MA  3   :54:23.8   9:03.8
KIMBERLY MOODY   73   83 SCHUSSVEREINPOWNAL ME  4   :55:35.1  10:15.1

M7  - MASTER MEN 7              60/64
CHRIS NICE  110    8 FORD SAYREHANOVER NH  1   :38:57.6    : 0.0
PETER HARRIS   47   20 CRAFTSBURY NORDICDERBY LINE VT  2   :41:41.4   2:43.8
CHRIS OSGOOD   79   29 PUTNEY SKI CLUBPUTNEY VT  3   :42:40.8   3:43.2
JAMES DOUCETT   32   36 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSANDOVER MA  4   :43:56.8   4:59.2
GRAY HOLMES  124   75  5   :52:32.1  13:34.5
GORDON SCANNELL   92   77 MAINE NORDICPOWNAL ME  6   :54:11.8  15:14.2
ROGER WILSON  107   84 DRIFTER-XCWINCHESTER MA  7   :56:19.9  17:22.3
DAN BAUMERT  122   85  8   :56:39.2  17:41.6
ROGER BUCK   21   97PORTLAND ME  9  1:08:29.3  29:31.7
MARK BUTTERFIELD 1007  111 10  1:23:10.4  44:12.8
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M8  - MASTER MEN 8              65/69
JAMES FREDERICKS   39   28 ROSSIGNOL/MOUNTUNDERHIL CENTER VT  1   :42:37.3    : 0.0
DOUG ARMSTRONG    5   44 MOUNT WASHINGTONNORTH CONWAY NH  2   :45:20.1   2:42.8
DONAVON FREEMAN   40   47 MOUNT WASHINGTONANDOVER NH  3   :46:09.9   3:32.6
JOHN LAZENBY  135   50  4   :46:34.0   3:56.7
THOMAS SMART   96   65 GUNSTOCK NORDICPORTSMOUTH NH  5   :50:34.7   7:57.4
JAMES DREW   34   74 CRAFTSBURY NORDICSUGAR HILL NH  6   :52:09.0   9:31.7
JEFFREY GREENE  123   88CONCORD MA  7   :58:58.8  16:21.5
DAVID HOLMANDER   52  110 CAMBRIDGE SPORTSWHITEFIELD NH  8  1:20:29.3  37:52.0

F9  - MASTER WOMEN 9            70/74
TRINA HOSMER   54   41 STOWE NORDICSTOWE VT  1   :45:03.0    : 0.0

M9  - MASTER MEN 9              70/74
JONATHAN CHAFFEE   25   35 FORD SAYREWEST LEBANON NH  1   :43:53.2    : 0.0
JOHN BRODHEAD   18   73 CRAFTSBURY NORDICCRAFTSBURY COMMON  2   :51:36.6   7:43.4
FORD VON REYN  103   79 FORD SAYREFAIRLEE VT  3   :54:19.6  10:26.4
DAVID HOSMER   53   87 SNOCSTOWE VT  4   :56:54.4  13:01.2

F10 - MASTER WOMEN 10
SARA MAE BERMAN    9  112 18 CAMBRIDGECAMBRIDGE MA  1  1:36:10.0    : 0.0

M11 - MASTER MEN 11
LARRY BERMAN   10   94 18 CAMBRIDGECAMBRIDGE MA  1  1:02:27.5    : 0.0

 112 COMPETITORS
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JOHN SAKALOWSKY   91   1 M3    40/44NEWTON MA  1   :37:29.9

TOM THURSTON  121   1 M5    50/54WATERBURY VT  2   :37:36.2

ERIC TREMBLE  100   1 M2    35/39JERICHO VT  3   :37:38.9

ANDREW DOHERTY   31   1 U18   16/17CENTER CONWAY NH  4   :37:43.7

STEPHEN LAKE   59   2 M3    40/44NEWTON MA  5   :38:20.0

ERIC DARLING   30   3 M3    40/44SHELBURNE VT  6   :38:53.0

DARREN PIOTROW   84   2 U18   16/17JACKSON NH  7   :38:54.6

CHRIS NICE  110   1 M7    60/64HANOVER NH  8   :38:57.6

TYLER MAGNAN   65   1 M1    30/34ST. ALBANS VT  9   :39:36.8

RICHARD POWELL   85   1 M6    55/59HANOVER NH 10   :39:39.7

NEAL GRAVES   43   2 M1    30/34STOWE VT 11   :39:41.6

KATHY MADDOCK   64   1 M5    50/54WILTON NH 12   :39:43.8

BRYCE WING  108   2 M6    55/59HANOVER NH 13   :39:49.5

DENNIS PAGE   80   1 SR    23/29ENFIELD NH 14   :39:54.9

TRISTAN WILLIAMS  105   2 SR    23/29JACKSON NH 15   :40:09.6

ROBERT BRADLEE   17   3 M6    55/59READING MA 16   :40:29.8

DAMIAN BOLDUC   12   2 M2    35/39SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 17   :40:47.9

RICHARD COSTANZA   28   4 M6    55/59FAIRFAX VT 18   :41:21.5

GREGORY WERNER  104   4 M3    40/44QUINCY MA 19   :41:39.8

PETER HARRIS   47   2 M7    60/64DERBY LINE VT 20   :41:41.4

SANDER VALPEY  102   3 U18   16/17GILFORD NH 21   :41:56.7

OWEN MOLIND   72   1 U20   18/19BOW NH 22   :42:03.6

JIM BURNHAM   22   3 SR    23/29CARLISLE MA 23   :42:06.3

KATE BARTON    7   1 SR    23/29EAST BURKE VT 24   :42:08.6

TRISTAN LEGGETT   62   3 M1    30/34HUNTINGTON VT 25   :42:15.8

STEVE PIOTROW   83   2 M5    50/54JACKSON NH 26   :42:20.0

STEVEN MOREAU   74   3 M5    50/54FALMOUTH ME 27   :42:33.2

JAMES FREDERICKS   39   1 M8    65/69UNDERHIL CENTER VT 28   :42:37.3

CHRIS OSGOOD   79   3 M7    60/64PUTNEY VT 29   :42:40.8

PAVEL DVORAK   35   5 M6    55/59ESSEX JCT VT 30   :42:58.1

JOANN HANOWSKI   46   1 M6    55/59UNDERHILL CENTER VT 31   :42:59.5

ROBERT FALTUS   37   6 M6    55/59WATERTOWN MA 32   :43:00.7

TRISTAN ANDERSON    3   4 U18   16/17CONWAY NH 33   :43:28.4

JONATHAN RODD   89   7 M6    55/59WILLISTON VT 34   :43:48.2

JONATHAN CHAFFEE   25   1 M9    70/74WEST LEBANON NH 35   :43:53.2

JAMES DOUCETT   32   4 M7    60/64ANDOVER MA 36   :43:56.8

LEAH HART   48   2 SR    23/29CONCORD NH 37   :44:10.5

GAVIN FAULKNER   38   5 U18   16/17HOPKINTON NH 38   :44:46.8

SARAH PRIBRAM   86   1 M4    45/49SHELBURNE VT 39   :44:49.2

TOM SIMON   95   8 M6    55/59WELLESLEY MA 40   :44:50.8

TRINA HOSMER   54   1 M9    70/74STOWE VT 41   :45:03.0

AVA THURSTON   99   1 U12   10/11WATERBURY VT 42   :45:10.2

MARY HELLER OSGOOD   50   1 M7    60/64PUTNEY VT 43   :45:20.0

DOUG ARMSTRONG    5   2 M8    65/69NORTH CONWAY NH 44   :45:20.1

MEREDITH PIOTROW   82   2 M4    45/49JACKSON NH 45   :45:53.4

ASHER MERRILL   70   2 U20   18/19SUGAR HILL NH 46   :46:05.1

DONAVON FREEMAN   40   3 M8    65/69ANDOVER NH 47   :46:09.9

DANIEL RODD   88   9 M6    55/59AMHERST NH 48   :46:22.0
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LIZ HOLLENBACH   51   1 M2    35/39JERICHO VT 49   :46:23.5

JOHN LAZENBY  135   4 M8    65/69 50   :46:34.0

CORMAC LEAHY   60   1 U12   10/11GREENSBORO VT 51   :46:39.2

TREVOR BLAMPIED   11   6 U18   16/17BETHLEHEM NH 52   :46:41.3

JENN CARLSON   24   2 M2    35/39JERICHO VT 53   :46:43.4

CAMILLE BOLDUC   14   1 U14   12/13SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 54   :47:26.6

NICK LECLERC   61   7 U18   16/17HOOKSETT NH 55   :47:37.7

CAMERON BROUCHU  125   1 U14   12/13 56   :48:36.2

AYLA CROSBY   29   1 U16   14/15BETHLEHEM NH 57   :48:38.0

STEVE MESSIER   71  10 M6    55/59JEFFERSONVILLE VT 58   :49:36.7

JACK GREENE   44   8 U18   16/17EASTON NH 59   :49:44.4

DANYA BOUDREAU

GOLFMAN

  15   9 U18   16/17MARLOW NH 60   :50:03.4

CARTER HALL   45   3 U20   18/19EAST BURKE VT 61   :50:03.4

ORLI SCHWARTZ   93   1 U20   18/19MIDDLESEX VT 62   :50:06.9

JESSICA BOLDUC   13   3 M2    35/39SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 63   :50:14.8

CHRISTOPHER NAIMIE   75   4 M5    50/54WILMOT NH 64   :50:21.3

THOMAS SMART   96   5 M8    65/69PORTSMOUTH NH 65   :50:34.7

THOMAS SMITH   97   5 M5    50/54WELLESLEY MA 66   :50:47.0

CLINTON KRUEGER   58   1 M4    45/49MILTON MA 67   :50:48.5

EILIDH MCKINNON   69   2 U16   14/15CENTER CONWAY NH 68   :51:06.2

ZOË MCKINNEY   68   1 U18   16/17NORTH CONWAY NH 69   :51:08.0

CHRISTOPHER O'BRIEN   77  10 U18   16/17EAST BURKE VT 70   :51:10.5

NINA BADGER    6   2 U18   16/17JACKSON NH 71   :51:12.3

NICHOLAS BROWN   20   4 U20   18/19MADISON NH 72   :51:13.6

JOHN BRODHEAD   18   2 M9    70/74CRAFTSBURY COMMON 73   :51:36.6

JAMES DREW   34   6 M8    65/69SUGAR HILL NH 74   :52:09.0

GRAY HOLMES  124   5 M7    60/64 75   :52:32.1

GRACE CISLER   27   3 U16   14/15SUGAR HILL NH 76   :54:08.0

GORDON SCANNELL   92   6 M7    60/64POWNAL ME 77   :54:11.8

MELISSA BROWN   19   4 U16   14/15MADISON NH 78   :54:16.0

FORD VON REYN  103   3 M9    70/74FAIRLEE VT 79   :54:19.6

LISA DOUCETT   33   2 M7    60/64ANDOVER MA 80   :54:21.6

JODY NEWTON  193   3 M7    60/64WAYLAND MA 81   :54:23.8

CIPPERLY GOOD   42   4 M2    35/39SEARSPORT ME 82   :55:18.0

KIMBERLY MOODY   73   4 M7    60/64POWNAL ME 83   :55:35.1

ROGER WILSON  107   7 M7    60/64WINCHESTER MA 84   :56:19.9

DAN BAUMERT  122   8 M7    60/64 85   :56:39.2

ELLIE BOUFFARD   16   2 M5    50/54COLCHESTER VT 86   :56:45.1

DAVID HOSMER   53   4 M9    70/74STOWE VT 87   :56:54.4

JEFFREY GREENE  123   7 M8    65/69CONCORD MA 88   :58:58.8

JIM CALLAHAN   23   5 U20   18/19AMHERST NH 89   :59:05.0

LILY SULLIVAN   98   3 U18   16/17WILTON NH 90   :59:10.9

HARRISON MAZUR   67   1 U16   14/15AMHERST NH 91   :59:14.1

ELYSSA ANNESER    4   4 U18   16/17SUGAR HILL NH 92   :59:54.0

ALEX RODD   87   4 SR    23/29AMHERST NH 93  1:02:07.4

LARRY BERMAN   10   1 M11   80/99CAMBRIDGE MA 94  1:02:27.5

AMY WILSON  106   1 M3    40/44BERLIN NH 95  1:07:20.2
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LINDSAY GILLETTE   41   5 M2    35/39BURLINGTON VT 96  1:07:28.1

ROGER BUCK   21   9 M7    60/64PORTLAND ME 97  1:08:29.3

MADDIE BEAUDRY    8   5 U18   16/17WALPOLE NH 98  1:09:02.9

CHELSEY PATCH   81   5 U16   14/15WALPOLE NH 99  1:09:02.9

ALEX IVANOV   55  11 M6    55/59CARLISLE MA100  1:09:58.8

HELEN BADGER  127   2 U14   12/13101  1:13:27.7

ELLORY KEARNS   57   6 U16   14/15JACKSON NH102  1:13:31.1

ERICH ROTTHOFF   90   6 U20   18/19AMHERST NH103  1:18:25.4

WILLIAM SEGUIN   94   2 U16   14/15AMHERST NH104  1:18:31.0

TONY BUTTERFIELD 1008   3 M5    50/54105  1:18:34.1

J. CHURCH   26   3 U14   12/13BETHLEHEM NH106  1:18:36.4

MADELINE ELLMS   36   4 U14   12/13SUGAR HILL NH107  1:18:38.4

SOPHIE OEHLER   78   7 U16   14/15HOLLIS NH108  1:18:41.5

MATT HARTMAN   49  11 U18   16/17AMHERST NH109  1:18:44.1

DAVID HOLMANDER   52   8 M8    65/69WHITEFIELD NH110  1:20:29.3

MARK BUTTERFIELD 1007  10 M7    60/64111  1:23:10.4

SARA MAE BERMAN    9   1 M10   75/99CAMBRIDGE MA112  1:36:10.0
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